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ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014
CREATION OF NEW UT
Dhruvanarayana Shri Rangaswamy

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for creation of new Union Territories in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received proposals from various quarters/organisations in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER of STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Government of India has no proposal under consideration for creation of new Union Territories in the country.

(c) to (d): No, Madam. No proposals have been received by the Government from any quarters /organisations for creation of new Union Territories in the country.
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